Additional highways information in the form of a “sensitivity test” has also been 
submitted which includes an assessment of the impacts of potential future pupil 
numbers in a projected “worst case scenario” of maximum occupancy and 
attendance.  

6. REPRESENTATIONS 

6.1. Overall and in total Six hundred and nineteen (619) public representations have 
been received during the course of the application. These are summarised below. 
Full details of representations received can be found online on the Council’s 
planning register. 

6.2. Two hundred and ninety nine (299) representations were received from 

individuals and the following groups: The NHS Trust, The Regency Society and 
Hove Civic Society supporting the proposed development for the following 
reasons: 

Amenity 

 Improvement to residential amenity